HENDRICKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PHYLLIS A. PALMER, PRESIDENT MATTHEW D. WHETSTONE, VICE PRESIDENT BOB GENTRY, MEMBER



355 S. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 100 DANVILLE, IN 46122 TELEPHONE (317) 745-9221

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE HENDRICKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

In accordance with IC 5-3-1 and IC 36-2-4-8(b), notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of the County of Hendricks, Indiana will hold a Public Hearing during the Commissioners' Meeting on Tuesday, November 26, 2019 at 9:00 AM in the Commissioners' Meeting Room at the Hendricks County Government Center; 355 S. Washington Street, First Floor, Danville, Indiana regarding the amendment of the Hendricks County Drainage Board Uniform Fee Schedule Ordinance. The purpose of the Ordinance includes the setting and collection of all Drainage Board administrative fees and allows the Hendricks County Drainage Board to set reasonable fees and collect associated costs from petitioners in drainage proceedings.

A full copy of the proposed Ordinance is available in the Hendricks County Commissioners' Office located at 355 S. Washington Street, Suite 100, Danville, Indiana between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays.

Hendricks County Government acknowledges its responsibility to comply with the American Disabilities Act of 1990. In order to assist individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations for participation in or access to County sponsored public programs, services and or meetings, please contact the Commissioners' Office at (317) 745-9221 at least forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled program, services and/or meeting.

Hendricks County Board of Commissioners

Phyllis A. Palmer, President Matthew D. Whetstone, Vice President Bob Gentry, Member